
Portfields Post

We’ve had a fantastic week this week which has included one of my favourite days
of the year, World Book Day. It was amazing to see the fantastic costumes the
children came to school wearing and share in their love of reading.

This week also saw some of our wonderful musicians perform in concerts at Christ
the Cornerstone with other schools in Milton Keynes. They performed beautifully and
were congratulated on their skills,behaviour and enthusiasm.

Mrs Folkard.

Rocksteady Concert Cancellation

We have had notification from Rocksteady that the planned concert on Wednesday

13th March will have to be postponed due to staff absence. Rocksteady should be in

touch with parents directly to advise them and a new date will be arranged in due

course.

Board Game and Gardening Club

Due to the EYFS and Year 2 disco’s on Monday 25th March and Tuesday 26th March

respectively, board games club and gardening club will not run on the final week of

term, and will therefore run the first week back after Easter for one week only.

FOPS Fundraising Meeting

FOPS Fundraising meeting is being held on Wednesday 13th March at 8pm for

approximately 1 hour. We will be discussing the Summer Fayre and other fundraising

activities. Everyone is welcome to attend. Parents, Grandparents,friends.. We need

your ideas and suggestions. The meeting is being held online and If you are

interested in attending please email friends@portfields.org. and we will send you

the link. We need lots of help to run FOPS events, so if we do not get any support it

may not be possible for us to run the summer fayre or any other FOPS activities.

Thank You to FOPS

We would like to say a huge thank you to FOPS for their continuous support,

especially of the outdoor spaces here at Portfields. They have recently donated a

huge bundle of items for us to use to investigate the wildlife living around our



school, and the support growing plants on the school allotment - Thank you, We are

so grateful!

Dates
New dates in red

This Month (March)
Mon - 11.3.24 Newt & Salamander - Forest School
Tue - 12.3.24 - Space Centre Trip
Tue - 12.3.24 - Frog & Toad Forest School"
Wed - 13.4.24 - Rocksteady Concert
Tue - 19.3.24 - Parents Eve
Wed - 20.3.24 - Y5 Easter Cracked Trip
Thu - 21.3.24 - Parents Eve
Thu - 21.3.24 - Class and Leavers Photographs
Fri - 22.3.24 - Dolphins Forest School Day
Mon - 25.3.23 - Disco (Y2 & 5)
Mon - 25.3.24 - Jaguars Forest School Day
Tue 26.3.24 - Meerkats Forest School Day
Tue - 26.3.23 - Disco (EY,1,3,4,6)
Wed - 27.3.23 - EYFS Spring Hat Parade
Wed 27.3.24 - Rhinos Forest School Day
Wed - 27.3.24 - Last Day for Children

Next Month (April)
15.4.24 - Children Return
22.4.24 - Velociraptor Forest School Day
Tue - 23.4.24 - Y5 First Aid Day (Aston Hall)



Tue - 23.4.24 - Triceratops Forest School Day
Wed - 24.4.24 - EYFS Forest School Day
Thu - 25.4.24 - Y1 Exotic Animals (Aston Hall)
Thu - 25.4.24 - Stegosaurus Forest School Day
Fri - 26.4.24 - Y5 FIrst Aid Day (Aston Hall)
Tue - 30.4.24 - Elm Scrap Book Session

Next Month (May)
Wed - 1.5.24 - Oak Scrap Book Session
Fri - 3.5.24 - Chestnut Scrap Book Session
Mon - 6.5.24 - Bank Holiday (School Closed)
W.b 13.5.24 - KS2 SATs Week
Mon - 20.5.24 - Y6 IoW Parent Meeting
Tue - 21.5.24 - Past Productions WOW Day (Y4)
Thu - 23.5.24 - Parent Showcase (Science)
Fri - 24.5.24 - Last Day

Celebrations

Portfields Stars

Oak - Lexi
Chestnut - Ronnie
Elm - Daniella
Starfish - Harlee
Shark - N/A
Seahorse - Betsy
Frog - Xavier
Salamander - Arthur
Toad - Alex
Newt - Reggie
Gecko - Jasper
Chameleon - Ayan
Crocodile - Matilda
Iguana - Bobby
Stegosaurus - Lucy
Velociraptor - Jenanan
Triceratops - Emily
Kingfisher - Jessica
Swift - Ava
Owl - Reuben
Heron - Lucy



Dolphin - Layla
Rhino - William
Meerkat - George
Jaguar - Eoin


